
BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON 

RESOLUTION 2025–3.1 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE  

2025 TEMPORARY BUDGET 

 

 WHEREAS, the 2025 Budget for the Borough of Pennington has not been adopted; and 

 

 WHEREAS, additional funds are necessary to meet various obligations of the Borough 

of Pennington; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following additional 

appropriations be made in the 2025 Temporary Budget for the Current Account.  
 

Administration  Other Expense  $7,500.00 

Municipal Clerk  Salaries  $10,000.00 

Finance   Other Expense  $10,000.00 

Tax Collection  Salaries  $5,000.00 

Engineering  Other Expense  13,500.00 

Environmental Commission Other Expense  $1,000.00 

Historic Preservation  Other Expense  $500.00 

Natural Gas   Other Expense  $5,000.00 

Street Lighting Other Expense  $5,000.00 

PERS Other Expense  $97,181.00 

PFRS Other Expense  $225,090.00 

DCRP Other Expense  $3,000.00 

   

Total                 $382,771.00 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following additional funds be appropriated for 

the 2024 Temporary Budget for the Water and Sewer Fund: 

 
Water  Other Expense  $50,000.00 

Group Insurance  Other Expense  $20,000.00 

PERS  Other Expense  $41,649.00 

   

TOTAL  $111,649.00 

 

 

Record of Council Vote on Passage  
COUNCILMAN AYE NAY N.V. A.B. COUNCILMAN AYE NAY N.V. A.B. 

Angarone     Rubinstein      

Chandler      Stern     

Marciante      Valenza     

 
This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the 

Borough of Pennington at a meeting on March 3, 2025. 

 

 

                                                                                       

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk 


